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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS
SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, REGULAR SESSION OF 1973
STATE OF HAWAII

Key: Am'= Amev'nded

N = New

R = Repealed

R Section number to.
be assigned in
. HRS Supplement

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES

AFFECTED
Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
VOLUME I 28-27 Am 31
1-21, 29, 32 Am 31 | 28-38,40 Am 27
11-—__ (2 secs) N 217 | 3777 Am 178
11-1, 3, 5, 12, Am 217 39-125 to 131 (pt V) N 161
14, 15, 17 to 40-58 Am 16
20, 22, 24 to
26, 51, 62, 63 N T
to 65, pt VI, " " VOLUME 2
71 to 77, 91, 92, 46-____ N 137
96, 97, 111, 113 46-_____ N 143
to 115, 117 to 46-___ N 162
120, 131 to 133, 46 N 215
135 to 140, 152, 46-71 Am 134
154 46-73 Am 178
11-172 Am 217 51-1 Am 166
11-173, 174 R 217 52-37 Am 134, 188
11-175 Am 31, 217 52-68 Am 190
11-176 R 217 54-31, 67 Am 134
11-184 Am 217 70-102 R 137
11-191 to 195 (old) R 185 76-___ N 160
11-191 to 212 N 185 7o N 177
12-2, 3, 6, 8, 9, Am 217 76-1 Am 177
21 to 23, 31, 41 76-34 R 60
13-3 Am 217 76-44, 103 Am 177
14-1 to 10 (pt I) R 217 77-5 Am 98
14-21, 22, 24 Am 217 77-13 Am 177
15-1 to 10 Am 217 78-20 Am 32
15-12 R 217 87-4, 6, 25, 27 Am 24
15A-1to 9 N 217 88 N 168
16-12, 23, 25 to Am 217 88-21, 45 ’ Am 179
28, 42 88-51 Am 73
17-1t0 3, 5 Am 217 88-74 Am 179
19-6 Am 217 88-75 Am 37
25-5, 7 Am 217 88-122 Am 19
26-16 Am 15 89-6 Am 36
27-26 Am 151 91-3 Am 13
28 N 65 91-14 Am 31
28-11 Am 48 92-12 Am 31
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Section

Section Act Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
94-6 Am 198 248-6 Am 114
101-20, 27, 30, Am 30 261-6 Am 182
34, 52, 54 261-17 Am 20
103-28, 31 Am 35 267-8 Am 125
106-1, 2, 4 Am 3 269-10, 13, 16, 30 Am 149
Hl-—— N 67 271-5 Am 193
111-3, 12 Am 67 271-24, 31, 33 Am 149
121-9 Am 65 279-2 Am 197
125-1, 2 Am 195
132-12 Am 31 VOLUME 4
. 281-17 Am 31
VOLUME 3 286-__ N 58
143-2, 3, 8 Am 146 286-— . (2 secs) N 138
144-6 R 46 286 N 214
144-11 Am 46 286-2 Am 152
148 N 96 286-60 Am 135
148-— N 153 286-102 Am 152, 214
150-1to 4 (pt I) R 69 286-128 Am 135
150-23 Am 14 286-156 Am 94
157-13 Am 31 286-157, 159 Am 135
159-25 Am 7 C 287 R 203
171-1 Am 68 290-— N 147
171-13 Am 205 290-_____ (2 secs) N 148
171-37 Am 68 291-38 Am 45
171-48 Am 18 291C— N 202
171-61 Am 49 291C-77 Am 216
172-3 Am 31 292-1, 4 Am 90
187-8 Am 38 296-47 R 58
188-__ (2 secs) N 124 297-5 R 4]
189-31 to 35 (pt 11I) R 79 297-6 Am 40
201-—_ (3 secs) N 103 297-7 Am 186
(pt ) 208- N 123
205-31 to 33, 35 to 37 Am 107 298-16 Am 145
214-2 Am 210 304-93 Am 81
221-1 Am 171 307-2 Am 1106
23— N 106 314~ (4 secs) N 70
231-29, 30 Am 133 314-10, 11 Am 70
232-3 Am 115 321-— N 56
232-12, 14 Am 133 321-—__ N 139
232-17, 19 Am 51 321-11 Am )
232-22 Am 133 321-13 Am 80
235-1 Am 217 321-14 Am 80, 97
235-2 Am 21 321-15 Am 80
235-114 Am 51 321-43 Am 25
236-7, 20, 25, 28, Am 133 324-21 to 24 (pt 11I) N 25
38 to 41 325-4 Am 6
237-17, 24 Am 91 328-22 Am 34
237-44 Am 133 329-20 Am 184
246-10, 12 Am 175 329-38 Am 206
246-21 Am 113 333-26, 27, 30, 31, Am 93
246-30 Am 50 35, 35.5
246-47 Am 113 334-1 Am 93
246-55, 63 Am 133 334-5 Am 122
248- N 197 334-83 Am 93
248-2 Am 113 338 N 39



Section

668

Act | Section Act
No. Effect No No. Effect No.
338-1, 9, 10 Am 17 | 388-11 Am 8
342-1, 6 to 8, 10, Am 118 | 392 _ N 9
11, 31 to 34 392-3 Am 61
342-35 N 118 | 392-5 Am . 108
346-—_ (4 secs) N 177 | 392-6, 21 Am 61
346-13 Am 31 | 392-26 Am 172
346-71 Am 177 | 392-72 Am 62
349 N 196
351-32 Am 85 VOLUME 5
351-70 Am 178 | 403-180, 184, 192 Am 31
C 353 Am 179 | 407-31 Am 180
353-— (6 secs) N 179 | 407-42 Am 154
353-2t0 4, 6 Am 179 | 407-61 Am 180
353-7 Am 31,179 | 408-19 Am 163
353-8, 10 Am 179 | 409-13 . Am 31
'353-11 to 14 R 179 | 416-95, 125 Am 31
353-16 Am 179 | 417-23 Am 31
353-19 to 21 R 179 | 418-13 Am 31
353-22 Am 179 | 421-4 Am 42
353-23 R 179 | 431-31, 33 Am 203
353-25 Am 179 | 431-103, 244 Am 31
353-26, 31, 40 to 43 R 179 | 431-438 R 43
353-47, 48 Am 179 | 431-463, 594 Am 43
353-91 to 95 R 179 | 431-669, 670, 677, Am 31
353-96 Am 31 683, 686
353-96 R 179 | 431-751 Am 127
353-102 R 1797 | 433-___ N 87
354-2 Am 179 | 434-11, 16 Am 43
356-13 Am 31 | 434-30 Am 31
359L-8 Am 100 | 435-12 Am 31
360-2 Am 31 | 437-6 Am 31
364-9 Am 28 | 437-28 Am 129
364-12 R 28 | 437-38 R 129
371-6, 12 Am 31 | 437-39 Am 129
373-11 Am 52 | 439-20 Am 31
378-1, 2 Am 54 | 443-7,9 Am 187
380-10, 14 Am 31 | 443-26 Am 31
383-7 Am 120 | 443-41 to 47 (pt ——) N 74
383-29 Am 53 | 444-___ (10 secs) N 170
383-30 Am 75 | 444-4 Am 117
383-62, 65 Am 120 | 444-16 Am 116
383-99 Am 31 | 444-18 Am 31
383-123 Am 4 | 448-18 Am 31
383-168 Am 120 | 448E-1 Am 95
385-7 Am 159 | 448H-5 Am 181
386-8 Am 144 | 448H-6 . Am 44
386-21 Am 78 | 449-___ N 140
386-23.5 N 101 | 449-__ _ N 174
386-32, 34 Am 47 | 449-3 Am 173
386-41 Am 64 | 449-14 Am 141
386-78 Am 11 | 452-20 Am 31
386-95 Am 10 | 453 N 23
386-96 Am 12 | 453-2 Am 111
386-151 to 154, Am 183 | 453-3,4 Am 126
154.5 454 N 89



*Purports to amend; no change.

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
454-1 Am 89 13, 15, 22, 24,
457-12 Am 31 26, 28, 29, 42,
457B-9 Am 22 45, 49, 51
458-10 Am 31 | 580-56 Am 192
459-7 Am 156 | 580-71, 72, 74, 76 Am 211
461-5, 7 Am 105 | 581-—_ (3 secs) N 209
463-___ N 165 (pt )
466-1 to 20 (old) R 158 | 581-2 Am 209
466-1 to 12 N 158 | 604-13 Am 167
467-—__ (2 secs) N 131 | 604-14 R 167
467-— N 150 | 605-13 Am 33
467-4 Am 150 | 6074, 8 Am 55
467-8 Am 131 | 609-1to 28 R 191
467-9 Am 131 | 621-12 Am 155
467-11 Am 142 | 625-15 Am 169
467-15 Am 31 | 634-1 to 20, 26, 27, R 109
467-16 Am 142 32, 41, 42, 44,
471-8 Am 157 46, 48, 51, 57,
471-10 Am 121 65, 81, 83 to 86,
471-11 Am 3] 91 to 98
471-12 Am 104 | 651-32.1 R 86
657-— N 92
VOLUME 6 657-31 Am 2%
485-1, 4, 10 Am 208 663-3 Am* 213
485-19 Am 31 663-8 N 213
486-1, 6 Am 99 665-3 Am 26
VOLUME 7 669-1 Am 26
501-82, 102, 136 Am 128
2(1)(5{}’ 4 Ut Am 12§ PENAL CODE
-1 to pt 1) Am 13
510-21 to 30 (pt 1I) N 132 | 701-114, 115 Am 136
514-30, 34, 44 Am 112 702-216, 220 Am 136
536-11 Am 102 704-402, 404 Am 136
536-12 R 102 706-602, 603 Am 179
554-5 R 200 706-624 Am 136
C 571 Am 219 707-700 Am 136
571-— (6 secs) N 219 | 708-—0o N 63
571-3 Am 211 708-— (2 secs) N 72
571-5 Am 211, 219 708-800, 821, 822 Am 136
571-7 Am 211 | 70— N 189
571-7 R 219 710-1077 Am 136
571-14, 21, 41, 45, Am 211 711-1101, 1106 Am 136
54, 61, 63, 82, 84 712-1212 R 136
577-9. 10 Am 211 712-1220 to 1230 Am 201
577_1’1, 13 R 211 712-1231 N 201
'578-1t0 3,6to 15 Am 211 | 722-1 Am 76
579-1to0 5, 8 Am 211 | 726-72 Am 179
580-1, 5, 7to 11, Am 2111 741-7, 8, 10, 16 Am 17
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act Section ) Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
Laws 1971 Laws 1972
Acts 68, 197 Am 29, 218 Act 89 Am 109
Act 131 Am 57
Act 176 Am 29
Act 197 Am 84
Act 202 Am 29, 218
C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN HOMES COMMISSION ACT
1920 AFFECTED
Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
208 Am 66 213 Am 130, 220
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GENERAL INDEX ACT

ABANDONED VEHICLES
License plates, disposition . ........c..coviiiiiiiiiiiiiieen.
Towage liability. . .....ovii i
ACCIDENTS
Boats, liability limited of person rendering assistance ...............
Drivers (this index)
ACCOUNTANCY

Licensing regulations, general revision ............ ...t

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Appropriations
L1 31 ¢
QISASLEIS < vt vttt et e e tee et e e e
AUCALION .« .ttt et it
generally . ...
health oot e i e
JUAIGIATY « e e it it
PIOVISOS + v vt vnteeaeataneeean ittt e et
SCHOOLS « vttt ittt e e e
SPECIAL PIOJECLS -« v v v v eeeeee e v e eae e it e ea e
University of Hawail ........ooovriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns

Assignment of state payments ........c.evurvnviviinaniaat e,

ADDITIONAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

Pregnancy disqualification repealed. ... ... ...t

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE

Emergency rules, livestock and poultry............ooooviaiieneen.
Hearings, board of agriculture ...

ADVERSE POSSESSION

Period before claiming........c.oovveiiioiiiiiiiieiiiiiiaei

AGE

Insurance coverage, children............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiny

AGED PERSONS

COMMISSION OM AINZ. « v v vvvvreireene e ionaees
Senior CItizens fair . ..o vvrvvr et i

AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES

Articles Of ASSOCIAtION . . vt et it en e ei e naraeiaeionsoneuns

AGRICULTURE

Administration, director and deputy relationship ...................
Appropriations

COMSUITICT . . v v et e eessees e aaneeeeranaessenansseesanaunsennns

€conomic deVElOPMENt . . ..o vnur e e i
Board, Bearings . ... ..ooovviniiiii
Feed, inspection and control. . ...t
Kauai, economic development . .........oeiiniiiiieiieenn
Livestock and poultry, emergency Tules .......... ..ot

PAGE

229
229

183

243

536
542
523
548
505, 639
540
561
523
648
527
16

253

13
15

31

53

518
365

52
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ACT
Milk and animal husbandry activities, exemption for
motor carrier regulation ........... ... ... 0 ol 193

Molokai, economic development ...............ovveevnnrennnn.... 83

Personnel exempt from civil service ...............covuvuuniinn... 218

Pesticide residue, notice on imported commodities. ................. 153

Real property tax ......o.ovvuiniiiii i 175

Seeds sold for sowing purposes ..., 14

Young farmers. ... ... i 218
AIRCRAFT AND AVIATION

Civil air patrol, expenditures .................ccovuevuinnnennnnn.. 182

Enforcement agents and representatives ..................o.uuvur... 20
AIRPORTS

Appropriations, facilities . . ....0... ... ... . L 218

Bonds . ... 218
ALCOHOL

Drivers, blood testing.............. R 139
AMBULANCES

Regulation by health department................................. 5

- ANIMALS

Quaranting . ......... . .ot e 69
ANTHURIUMS

APPropriation ....... ... ... 218
APPROPRIATIONS

Capital iMPIOVEMENLS ..« .vuvnenntt et et eannnnnn, 218

Claims against the State .............coovuiinrinenrnnn s 212

Credit union regulation ............cooviiii i e 194

Criminal injuries compensation .....................ouiunnin. ... 176

Employees health fund................. ... ... ... ............. 24

General Appropriations Act (see also specific programs) ............ 218

Hawaiian home lands, loan guarantee fund........................ 130

Higher education loanfund ..................................... 81

Kauai, economic development ........................0vuuin... 82

Lapsing provisions not applicable to certain federal aid projects.. .. . . . 29

Legislative staff salary increase................................... 199

Legislature and legislative agencies, operating expenses. ............. 1

Molokai, economic development . .................coovuuruniin... 83

North Kohala, economic development ............................ - 84

Population and planning............... ... ... o i i, 204

Public service employment ............. ... . . o i 177

Supplemental...... ... ... .. 218
ARCHIVES

Studies by State and COUNtIES . .. ... ....omvrrnrene e 198
ARMED FORCES

Vehicles, district court procedure. ...........ooveenreiirnnn .. 33

494,

307
21

569
645

220

83

554

366

46



ACT

ARREST
Accused beyond court jurisdiction, pursuit of .........oeeienn 167
Discrimination against employee prohibited ..............oeeen 54
ASSIGNMENT
Payments by StAte ... ..vovnernren e 16

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Appropriations
CriME PrEVENLION ..o\ v v ettt e e enn e e e ees 218
gENETally . ..o it 218
legal aSSIStANCE .. .vvvvevrenru it 218
PIOVISOS « . e v e vunesss e etanennnanensceocnesst e 218
Capitol Security UATdS ... ...vevreneraraenrritiii e 65
Civil identification, use of social security number.............ccounn 27
SeCUrity INVESHZALOTS . .o v v e vrrenaniner e et 48
ATTORNEYS
District court cases involving military vehicles .............cooouene 33

AUDITOR, LEGISLATIVE

APPIOPTIALION . . .o v vttt ta et 1
BEACHES
Rights of way, subdivision requirements ..............cocooeruene 143

BIRTH CERTIFICATES

New issue in specified CaSeS .. ..oovverenninin e eans 39
BLOOD

Donors, hepatitis TePOrts.......ocvvenr i eeiii s 6

Drivers, alcohol testing . .. ..vovvitvn i 139

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Campaign spending COMMISSION . ....ovvvrnuereeercnieians 185
Credit union review board .. .........coieererieneneinanieaanees 194
Plants and animals advisory cOMmission ..........cooveenuieeneens 69
Population and Hawaiian future commission ..................... L 204
Revenues and expenditures temporary advisory commission ......... 218

BOATS AND VESSELS

Liability limited of person rendering assistance..................... 125
BONDS

Antipollution Projects . .....ovve it 161

Authorization to issue, general appropriations ............ .o 218

State, interest rate, temporary increase................. e 2

VELETATIS &+ « v v e v e e e e ne s amaeeasaessoansonnnenaessnssnennnsenossns 28

BROADCASTING AUTHORITY, PUBLIC

Educational television, appropriation ...........coeveveeniiinnns 218
ey 1117 EA A R LR R 70
Property transfer. ... ...ooueeen it 71

PAGE

267
66

46

223

50

220

313
337

401
643

183

255
645

33

527

94
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ACT
BUDGET AND FINANCE
Appropriations
culture and recreation ...........i.iiiiiiiiii e 218
eduCatioON .. ... e e e 218
employee benefits . ... 218
generally .. .. e e et 218
hoUSING . .. e e 218
PIOVISOS & vttt ettt eta e e e ae e e 218
social Programs.........ouueuniiiiiin ittt 218
supplemental . ... . . e 218
women, commission onstatus of ......... ... ... ... . ... ... 218
Bonds (this index)
Claims Against The State (this index)
CANCER
Research information, liability for disclosure ............. e 25
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Antipollution projects ......... ...ttt e 161
Appropriations, generally ........... .. . o0 o i, 218
County grants-in-aid ...........cc.uiiiieriniiinataneeenieiennn. 210
CAPITOL
Development, state-county jurisdiction....................c...o.un. 215
Security guards . ... ... e e e 65
CARRIERS '
Exemption, milk and animal husbandry activities ................. o193
CEMETERIES
SUDSIAIES oo e 218
CHILDREN
Children and Youth COMMUSSION. . .« nnuurreeeeeessnnnen, 218
Detention ........ooiiiiiiiiiii i S, 218
Development Services SYSEm .. .........veeteeeereeneneneennannan 209
Employment agencies, referrals ........... ... ... .. 52
Insurance, age of majority.............. ... i i 43
Schools, punishment by teachers ................................. 145
Symphony .......... ..o i il A 218
Theater .................... e e e e e 218
Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act ...........c.cvvuvuenen... 88
Young farmers. ..ottt e e e e, 218
CIVIL AIR PATROL
Expenditures ....... ..ot e e 182

CIVIL DEFENSE
Defense (this index)

CIVIL IDENTIFICATION

Social security number.......................... e i e 27

CIVIL PROCEDURE

Statute Revision (this index)
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535
534
550

520
561
518
643
546

29

+255

643,

563

412

440

334

307

32



ACT

CIVIL SERVICE
Public Employment (this index)

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

APPIOPIIAtIONS . ..\ttt ittit ittt e ot 212
Legislative procedure . ......vvvrininenaiieniiiii et 178

COASTAL ZONES

Management PrOZraml . ....vvveeeereruonenesnunereeenaeseesnnnnn 164
COFFEE
INSPECHION. . o et 218

COLLECTION AGENCIES

‘License qualificafions and bonding ......oooiiiiiiiiiii i 187
Prohibited practices ..........oviiirii i i 74

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
Public Employment (this index)

COMMERCIAL FISHING
Fish and Game (this index)

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
APPIOPIIAtiONS oottt it a e e 218

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Appropriations- )
generally . ... e 218
PIOVISOS & vttt vnaeeerenniunnerainererninnneeosnnnnnaansnes 218

Credit equivalency ..........oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiieanann. P 207

COMMUNITY PROPERTY
Disposition of rights at death. . ............. . ..o it 132

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Disclosure (this index)

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Appropriations, generally ........ ... i 218
CONTRACTORS

Claims against, establishment of recovery fund..................... 170 - ¢

Examinations, power of board to administer....................... 117

License application, time t0 Process .......c.ooverireenannnresonns 116

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

Dispensing by practitioners........... ... L. 206

Methaqualone . ......ooiiiiiii i 184
COOPERATIVES
Agricultural, articles of association .......... .. ...l 42

PAGE

433
288

264

554

321
96

486

529
558
405

200

543

268
160
159

404
310

52
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ACT

CORONERS
DUuties . ..ovveriiieee i iiinnenatanann e e e 17

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Appropriations

generally . ... e e e 218

PIOVISOS  « i vttt et at et eaeeseoninmaeaenaarannansesonnaanens 218
Master Plan ... ... i e i 179

COUNTIES

APPropriations . ......vuuut it ittt e 218
Beaches, rights of way ... 143
Capitol district development, jurisdiction.......................... 215
Collective bargaining, personnel excluded from .................... 36
Dog licenses and regulations. . ........ouiiieiiieiiiinieeiannnn 146
Elections

campaign signs along highways ................c.coiiivevennnn.. 216

eXPENAItUIES. . ..ottt 185
Grants-in-aid

IMPrOVEMENTS . ..ttt ettt e iaee e eienaeaneeeaas 210

tax funds . ... e 114
Inventory of Property. .. .....oouueutiennneeeeenanreenannaneenns 3
Legislative relief, procedure ...................... e, 178
Service of process, statute revision ............ ... oiiiii.., 134
Studies, indexing by archives .......... APt 198
Traffic control over privateroads ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiian, 137
Urban design plans. .......c.cooitetrirnineiiiiinininnnannns 119

COURTS

Appropriations, generally ....... ... .. .. i e 218

District Courts (this index)
Family Courts (this index)

Inventory of property, administrative director responsible for ........ 3
Service of process, fees ...t i e 55
Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act ................ovvvinnen. 88

CREDIT UNIONS
State, enablingact ......... ... i, 194

CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION

APPIopriations . ..........ieiiiiiiiiii i 176, 218
Coverage, conforming to Penal Code ............................. 85
Legislative procedure . .......oouutiiinininnniierniiniienannnns 178

CRIMINAL LAW

Indigents, counsel for.............. .. i, 76
Penal Code (this index)

CULTURE AND RECREATION

Appropriations ....... ARt 218
DAMAGES
Survival actions........ U 213 -
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440
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440
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537, 545, 635
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116
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ACT
DEAF PERSONS
General excise tax eXemption . .. ....ouuiuiiitieninnianiannnn e 91
DEATH
Community property, disposition ..............ccovviiiieininn.... 132
Coroner’s duties and certificate requirements ...................... 17
DECEDENTS’ ESTATES
Estates (this index)
DEFENSE
Appropriations
EAUCALION L\ vttt ittt ettt e e 218
generally . ... 218
historical places. ... ....c.oviiiiiiiiiiiii e 218
PTOVISOS o vveeve ettt tiiatevanee et onannenranaaneens 218
Capitol security guards, transfer .................. ... il 65
DENTISTRY
Peer review committees, immunity of proceedings .................. 169
DISABLED PERSONS
General excise tax eXemption . ... ..ottt eenan, 91
DISCLOSURE
Cancer morbidity and mortality. ...l 25
Dental peer review COMMItEEES. .. oo vt uenennnnnnneennnnnns 169
Hepatitis TePOTLS . o oottt ittt ittt 6
Mental health records .......c.ooviiiiiii ittt 122
Tax returns information ...........ooiiiiiiniiiiiiniiiiin.n 106
DISCRIMINATION
Public employmeEnt . . ... .ovviiitittt ittt 177
DISEASES
Disclosure (this index)
DISPLACED PERSONS
Assistance, HMitation ON . ... overne et eeeaneeanrenenenenneennn 67
DISTRICT COURTS
Appeals
motor vehicles registration and drivers .............. ...l 135
real property eXeCUtion .. ....vevevaineeriiinneerannnuraaenons 86
Driving while under influence of intoxicating liquor, hearing......... 94
Family courts, establishment ......... ... -219
Military vehicles, cases involving ......... ..o, 33
DIVORCE
Property rights in former spouse’s estate ............. .. ... 192
DOGS
Licenses and regulations .. ........veerereneinrerrennereraenennen 146

PAGE

126

200
16

526

542, 636
535

560

77

268

126

29
268

181
149

284

80

210
115

658
46

333

227
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ACT

DRIVERS _
Appeals from district court...... ..ottt s 135
Blood alcohol testing . .....cvuir ittt i iiiiae e 139
Categories and examination ............ ..., 214
Fleet safety examiner ............... o i ittt 214
Highway defined for licensing purposes ...............ocvuuvuveinin 152
Insurance

mass merchandising .......... .. ... ol 127
nO-fault. ... ou i e 203
Intoxication, hearing on affidavit alleging ......................... 94

DRUGS

Controlled Substances (this index)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Appropriations :
amendments to Act 68 (1971) ... ... 218
generally . ... ..o e e 218
lEISUIE tIIME. . o ittt ettt iiaeie s iiaa s aeneennns 218
PIOVISOS et vt ia et tities e iiaae s aie e ranaeaneennns 218
supplemental ... ... e e e 218 -
Kavai ............cooiii, e e 82
Lands with resource value, acquisition ..................coiiiian, 77
MOLOKAL « ottt e e 83
North Kohala ........ ... i i i 84
Population and planning.............. ..o i i i 204
Population movement ..............iiiiii ittt 103
Urban design .. oo vurre e et i i e 119

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, OFFICE OF

ADPPIOPIIAtiONS .. ..ot vtttiiie i iiiiiiiee i iiiie e 218
EDUCATION

Appropriations
amendments to Act 68 (1971)............... e 218
amendments to Act 202 (1972) ... oot e 218
collective bargaining costitems ........... ... oo, 218
generally . ... i e 218
health ..... ... T 218
PIOVISOS vttt ettt e ettt enns 218
Special Projects .. ......uuuii ittt i i 218

Schools (this index)

ELECTIONS
Campaign activities, highway signs ............. ... .. . i 216
Campaign contributions and expenditures ......................... 185
Omnibus act, general amendments ............c.c.eeeeniveeeainnas 217

ELECTRICIANS AND PLUMBERS

Motion picture Operator COVEIage .. ..ovvvvurvnerernnanaanennannns 95

ELEVATOR MECHANICS

License qualifications . .. ........covviniiiiiiiiiin e, 44
Occupational safety and health violations, reporting ................ 181
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ACT

EMERGENCIES
AMDUIATICES < vttt viiteene e iiane e tanane it eaaeanans 5
Interruption of COMMEICE . ..o vvvnereter e e anaes 195
Medical SErvices PrOZIAM . .. .uouveuravennonnenessoouennoonsacens 56

EMINENT DOMAIN

Proceedings, Statute TeVISION. .. .vvorneneeene i aiananenenes 30

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Retirement System (this index)

EMPLOYMENT
Arrest or court records, prohibited practices concerning............. 54
Programs
generally . . ..o 218
social ProbIEms . ..o vvviu i e e 218

Temporary Disability Insurance (this index)
Unemployment Compensation (this index)
Workmen’s Compensation (this index)

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
Prohibited Practices . .......eeenenereaeneiuiiiin i 52

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Unemployment Compensation (this index)

ENVIRONMENT
Antipollution ProjEcts «.....vvevnener i 161
Lands with resource value, acquisition .............coviiiinnaons 77
Protection programs
gemerally . ..o 218
PIOVESOS + e vt eeeneneee i ass et ee e e s et aaneaas e 218
Quality control
director, plants and animals advisory commission ............... 69
permits and dUties . ... ... ee i 118

Shorelines (this index)

ESCROW DEPOSITORIES

Capital or bond reqUIremMents. ........oovivnieriivniieirnnns 174
LACENSE FEES « vt ittt it e et e e et 141
LiCense FEQUITEIMENES . « .. ovvvuernonerneosrunssnanneanansencones 140
Real estate BroKer. .. ...oovviniiiiiiniiiiiiiiieeicieiieiiinens 173
ESTATES
Community property, disposition .........c..cooiiiiiiiiaaion 132
Divorced persons rights to former spouse’s estate................... 192
Uniform Principal and Income Act.............coouiene s 200
WIiLLS, TEVOCALION .« .t e vt inete e e e ee it aneeees 102

ETHICS COMMISSION

APPropriation . ... ..oueeiii 1
EVIDENCE
Oaths and affirmations . .....oeeeeteuiimeeemaereetinerneennns 155
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ACT

EXECUTION

Real property, district court appeals . .............oveeeenennen. ... 86
FAIR

Senior citizens, authorization .................. .o v 196

FAMILY COURTS

District courts, establishment ..................c.. oo, 219
Proceedings, revision ........... ... . 211
Spouse Abuse (this index)

FEED

Inspection and control ................oo i 46

FIRE STATIONS
Volunteers.............._ ...................................... 162

FISH AND GAME

Appropriations
economic development . ... ..oooveurenis i 218
environmental protection. ............. .. .. .. 0 218
supplemental ......... .. ... 218
Commercial fisherman training, repeal ............................ 79
Enforcement agents .............c.iuuiiineunnae 38
Fishing reserves and grounds, management ........................ 124

FLOOD CONTROL
APPIopriations ..........oeeeiiinii 218

FOOD, DRUGS AND COSMETICS

Adulterated or misbranded meat products......................... 7
Controlled Substances (this index)
Imported commodities and foods, pesticide residue notice . .......... 153
Pork, notice of geographical origin............................... 96
Warning notice of hazardous condition ........................... 34
FORESTRY
Appropriations
economic development.................... ... ., 218
environmental protection. ....................oueieiiiii..... 218
FUNERALS
Workmen’s compensation, allowance ............................. 64
GAMBLING
Offenses . ...t 201

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Exemption, deaf and disabled persons ............................ 91

GOOD SAMARITAN

Boating accidents, liability limited of person rendering
ASSISEANCE . ..ottt et e e 125
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ACT PAGE

GOVERNOR

Appropriations
CONSUMET PrOtECHION . ¢ . vt v en ettt eneee 218 543
CTITNE PIEVEIION .« . v v v enernanevnruacaneo s neaeners 218 540
ecoNOMIC JEVEIOPMENt . . o\ vvvv vt iiia i eeee 218 490
EMPIOYIMENL . . o eveereenenianraasas et e 218 494
BEETaAllY . o oot 218 546
1aW €NFOTCEMENLT - . < v v v v v eearcrevannnsersaneeenesenmnnasecnas 218 540
legal ASSISTANICE . ... evvverernonnnarasneeseeri o iacce s 218 545
PIOVASOS « -+ e vvevnemsnnneaesnsnnasssanneesn s eeasannsens 218 560
social Problems . .. ..veiu e e 218 518
SUPPlEMENtal . . ..ot 218 644

Boards and Commissions (this index)

Election €Xpenditilres . . ... .vovevnerunsennieunarenaeearaaunns 185 317

Emergency powers during interruption of commerce ................ 195 364

Personnel in office of, collective bargaining exclusion ............... 36 48

Security personnel transfer . ........oooiaiiiii i 48 59

Studies by State and counties, indeX.........coieiiiiiiiiiaaens 198 366

HARBORS
Appropriations, facilities . ... ... ... iii i 218 498, 573, 630

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Appropriations
agricultural development ... .....ouoivnitimieei e 218 487
- R LR TR TEREE R 218 520, 593
s0cial AdJUSEMENt . ... \ovurnrner et 218 516
Home loan, maximum amount .........o.eiveianneceeaenanraerens 220 660
Loan guarantee
AZETEZALE AMOUNL .+ oo ee v et revesneennnanaaeen st aenens 66 78
L T D S R R R 130 192
HEALTH
Ambulances, authority toregulate. . ... 5 8
Appropriations
COMSUITIET « v v e e e v veeeeneseasonnsnnesononnsssrsananeresseisns 218 543
EMPLOYMENL .« .o evveeeeeteratn e aeaas et 218 492
environmental Protection. ... ....ceeniriuiiennnneiaein e, 218 503
ZEnETally . . oot 218 505, 591
a7 s I A RAEEEELEREEEEE 218 555
B (= 5 2 R AR REREE 218 541
50cial PrODIEMS ... vver et 218 520
SPECial PrOJECES ..o vuvcnvnnin e men i 218 651
Birth certificates, new issue in specified cases ..........c..covnennn 39 50
Blood alcohol testing, AIiVErS . ... ovvuverivnieriniaeeiineanas 139 220
Cancer morbidity and mortality.........cooovieiireiiinaeeneen 25 29
Death certificate reqUITEMENts .. ...verovnrnrarenecnenenanenene 17 16
Director, plants and animals advisory COMMISSION .« e o v v vrvenneennes 69 90 .
Emergency medical SErvices program .............c.covoeenrecnens 56 69
Food, Drugs and Cosmetics (this index)
Hepatitis, disclosure to blood bank . .......c.oveiveirenreerenee. 6 8
Occupational HEenSing . ..« v vvvnnvnntinanmrar e 97 134
HEARINGS

Administrative Procedure (this index)
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ACT

HEPATITIS
Blood bank, disclosure to ..., 6
HIGHWAYS
.Appropriations
facilities .................... ... et 218
forest. . ..o 218
SAfety . o e 218
Drivers (this index)
Election campaign signs............ e 216
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Traffic control over private roads ................c.vouiuini.... . 137

Traffic lane marking ................ . .o 202

HISTORICAL PLACES
ApPPropriations . ......... ... i 218

HISTORY AND THE HUMANITIES, FOUNDATION FOR

Subsidy Provisos............. i 218
HONOLULU

(see also COUNTIES)

ApPropriations .........o.uuiuiiii 218

Capitol district development ..................ccccoeuuiionn /. 215

Sewage, Kaneohe ......... ... ... .. . 118

HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES

Reports and fees....... e e e, 112
HOSPITALS
Appropriations
generally. ... 218
PrOVISOS « vttt ettt e e e 218
special Projects .. ......ouvuuiuein i 218
University of Hawaii ..o, 218
HOUSING
Appropriations .
generally........ e e e e 218
teachers........ e e e e - 218
University of Hawaii ............... e 218
Bonds, revenue ... ... N .. 218
Factory built, manufacturer’s bond ........................ .. . .. 100

HUSBAND AND WIFE

Community property, disposition at death......................... 132
Spouse Abuse (this index) S S L

INCOME TAX
Assessment, appeals . .. ... ... 51
Exclusion, prisoners of War.............c.vuuueunronnnn . 21
Resident, redefined . ............. . ... oo o 217
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ACT

INDIGENTS
BUIIAL Of « s oottt eeeeenanae e oassinaaoneseses R Vi

Counsel for criminal defendants. ........ooveeniiiiieennenns 76

INDUSTRIAL LOAN COMPANY

Mercantile business stock e e e 163
INSURANCE
Age OF MAJOTILY . ¢ oo v een e 43
. Civil proceedings, reVISION. ..« ..ovuriieri e 31
Motor vehicles ) e .
mass merchandising . ......ooveiee i e .o 127
e 111 ST S R P 203
Temporary Disability Insurance (this index)
Union mutual benefit SOCIEties « ..o\ vvveevnee i 87

INTERNATIONAL MARINE EXPOSITION

Site SEIECHIOM « v vttt eeeeeee e amnaee e e 57

ITINERANT VENDORS

LLACEIISE + - v e v e e eeveaeeeeneeieaaanaaa e sa e .- 97
JUDICIARY
Appropriations
conveyances and recOrding . .......o.oviiiiiii i 218
BENETALLY . oo\ttt 218

PIOVISOS « . tvveveeraeraeaeenn et e e 218

JUNIOR POLICE

[nsurance protection. ... . FE N Lot Ist -
JURIES

Generally ....ooovriernnineiraaineeenn e e 191
KAMEHAMEHA DAY . ;

APPIOPHations ... .ovveeeinienien et 218
KAUAI

(see also COUNTIES)

Economic development .. ......c.oiiiiannanaenurnanenis Veai. o 82

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Appropriations
EMPIOYIMENE L .. e e eeee et eeen e eenn s s e L. 218 -
BIIEVANICES . « . e vvvevaee e a s e e 218
PIOVESOS .+ e vueeaansenesesensas e en sttt 218
SALBLY .+ o e teee et e 218

LABOR ORGANIZATIONS

Insurance, waiver of TEQUITEMENLS . . ..o ouviuivennrnenrns e 87
LABORATORIES
Personnel, license . ........... .t I 97
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ACT

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Acquisition of lands with resource value .......................... 77

Appropriations
conveyances and recording .......... ..o, 218
culture and Tecreation ..................ounininnninnnninnn. 218
economic development. .. .. .. ...t 218
environmental protection............. e, 218
flood control ...........ooiuiiiii i 218
public land management ............... ... .. i 218
SPecial Projects . .......ovueninii i 218
supplemental ... ... ... 218

Director, plants and animals advisory commission. ................. 69

Fish and Game (this index)
Public Lands (this index)

LAND USE _

Appropriations ................ N 218
LEGAL SERVICES

APPropriations .........o.iuiiiiii 218
LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT

Operating eXpenses. ........o.vuvirereuni e eaaanennnn, i

Salary increase .............. i 199
LEGISLATURE

APPropriation .. ... ... i 1

Claims for relief, procedure ...................0uuiiiiinnii., 178

Election expenditures. ..........oouiiuinin i 185

Personnel, collective bargaining exclusion ......................... 36

Reapportionment COMMISSION . ..\'vviniii i iinnennannian.... 218
LEPROSY

Real property tax exemption for persons affected with .............. 50
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

APpPropriations ..............i it 218

Election expenditures . .........ooouiit e ne e, 185

Personnel, collective bargaining exclusion ......................... 36
LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Medical malpractice .........o.ovviniii e 92
LIVESTOCK

Emergency rules ... 13
MALPRACTICE

Medical, limitation of actions. . ...........ooooe oo, 92
MANPOWER AND FULL EMPLOYMENT

Commission, appropriations ... ................venrerninnnnnnn... 218
MANUFACTURING AND MINING

APPropriations . ............iiiiii e 218
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MARRIAGE
WiLLS, FEVOCALION .« v e vvenenr e ciiiieiat et 102

MASS TRANSIT

DEfINItIONS « + « v e o e v v e vmaeeseannnsseonsassssnssenenennnnasscsos 166
MAUNA KEA

Large optical teleSCOPE. .. vvvevvnrunnarnneri e 59
MEAT

Food, Drugs and Cosmetics (this index)

MEDICAL CARE

AINDULANCES « oo et vev et eaeeeassnnesanenansasnesaassanasonses 5
Health (this index)

MENTAL HEALTH

Records, disclosure to patients . .....oovuveiinnieneennneeonnn 122

MENTAL INSTITUTIONS

Procedlre TEVISION .. vvvveeeereeeersoveranaanoenessronsenaannnes 93
MIDWIVES

BT TS R 97
MOLOKAI

Economic develOpment .. ....ovevvuercninininennreeieeen . 83
MORTGAGES

Brokers, sales TeStriction . ......ooeeeereiiii i 89

MOTOR CARRIERS

Exemption, milk and animal husbandry activities .................. 193

MOTOR VEHICLES

Abandoned
disposition of license plates. .. .....coeieeieieriiiiiiieaenes 147
towage liability . ... ..o 148
AMBUIATICES -+« e vvneceeenernnanaaasreetsoronnsanassostssenns 5
CoNtrol PrOZIaIM. . ... .uevevernensnorersseameetnmserarannereee: 197
District court cases involving military vehicles ................ .00t 33
Drivers (this index)
Failure to return rentals, misdemeanor. .. ... ..ooviveeanrevenrens 63
Highways (this index)
Insurance
mass MerchandiSing ... ..ocovenvrrorer i 127
NOTAUIL .« e e e cneeeaanaa e toanosaaaanesns 203
Odometers
installation reqUIrEMEent . . .. .ovee e eeieiurnrnraneraneereeeenes 90
offenses relating torentals. ... ..o 45, 138
Registration, appeals from district court .........c..covmuerneenees 135
Sales regUIALioNS « . .« .cvveerreer et 129
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ACT

NO-FAULT INSURANCE

Generally L. 203. -

NORTH KOHALA

Economic development ............ ... ... i, 84

NURSING HOMES
Administrator_s, leense. .. oot 22, 97

OAHU
Hornolulu (this index)

OATHS AND AFFIRMATIONS

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH VIOLATIONS

Elevator mechanics to report ..................... i 181
OMBUDSMAN

APpPropriation . ... .. ... 1
OPTOMETRY

LICEISES & o\ttt 156
ORCHARDS

Publicland leases ...............ooo i 68

PACIFIC AND ASIAN AFFAIRS

APPIopriations ............cooiiiiii e L0218
PARKS
APPropriations ......... ...t 218

PAROLES AND PARDONS

Public defender, appearance of .......... SREIEN BT 76
PENAL CODE

Criminal injuries compensation, conforming amendments . .......... 85

Gambling . ... ... 201

General amendments . .......... ..ot 136

Presentence procedure .. ...... ...ttt 179

Removal of identification marks and unlawful possessmn ........... 72

Rental motor vehicle, failure toreturn ................... e 63

Spouse abuse ... ... e 189
PERSONNEL SERVICES

Appropriations, generally .................ou 218
PESTICIDES

Residue, notice on imported commodities and foods. .. ...... FRE 153
PHARMACY

Controlled substances, dispensing of . ..................coveven.... 206
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ACT

LACEIISE « + v e et eaeeeaaeaee e o s eau s e 105
PHYSICAL THERAPIST

LACEIISE « v e v e ve e e e eeee e e 97
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Assistants, direction and control .........ceeniuamvera s 111

Cancer morbidity and mortality information............coooevneens 25

Controlled substances, dispensing of ... .ooveieriaienieeens 206

License eXamination . . vev e vnenrrercrnreeensscsumnsescrsens 23

License qualifications . ...« vevvnivnurreri i 126

Malpractice, limitation of aCtORS.......uumunirarvrnenermreeees 92

Public emMPIOYIMENt . . . oo vovvneensrnaese e 177

Workmen’s compensation, report of injury ...........oooeeeeeeen 12
PLANNING

Economic Development (this index)
PODIATRY

Business regUIAtioNS . . . ..o vveenvnrrer e 80

LLICEIISE v v e v e we s eaeae e e e a e st 97
POLICE

Junior, iNSUTANCE ProteCtion ... c..urnrneue internercnenenerees 151

Spouse Abuse (this index)
POLLUTION CONTROL

Appropriations, environmental protection ...t 218
POPULATION

PLANMING « o e evveinernnname e s 103, 204
PORK

Food, Drugs and Cosmetics (this index)
POULTRY

EMETEENCY TULES .+ v vvveaeaentrarn e st 13
PRISONS AND JAILS

Correctional Facilities (this index)
PRIVATE DETECTIVES AND GUARDS

Guard and nonguard duties, license requirement ...........o..cvee- 165
PROGRESSIVE NEIGHBORHOODS

APPIOPIIALIONS 1o« « oo v vvvreereereesesaass s esnar e s s et 218
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY

General TEVISION .. .vvvvenenneineinrae i e 158
PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Bid dEPOSILS + « v« oo ovms e e e 35
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ACT
PUBLIC DEFENDER
Representation by............c..ooo i i i 76
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Appropriations
benefits .. ... 218
collective bargaining cost items and salaries .................... 218
PIOVISOS .\ttt ittt e e 218
Blue collar compensation ....................... . i, 98
Broadcasting authority personnel................................. 70
Capitol security guards, transfer ....................... 0o oo, 65
Collective bargaining; excluded personnel ......................... 36
Equal epportunity ............ ... ... 177
Healthfund .............................. e 24
Maternity leave . ............oo it 60
Physicians and psychiatrists, salary ranges......................... 177
Preferences. ... .. ... 177
Public employment program, civil service COVETage .....oovevvunnnn. 160
Public service employment program .............................. 177
Retirement System (this index)
Security investigators, transfer ....................... e, 48
Year 2000 commission, staff ............... ... ... ... o, 171
PUBLIC LANDS
APPropriations ..............uuiiitii i 218
Easements, granting of .. ............... . ... i 205
Leases
cancellation or surrender.................. i 49
treecrop orchards............. . i i 68
Residence lots, qualifying for.................................. .. 18
PUBLIC PROPERTY
Inventory . ... o -3
PUBLIC SAFETY
Appropriations
generally. ... L 218
PIOVISOS .« .ttt i 218
Transportation of pupils .............coooii e, 58
PUBLIC UTILITIES
Procedure....... ... oo 149
QUARANTINE
APPropriations ................oi i i 218
Statute revision.................. 69
REAL ESTATE BROKERS AND SALESMEN
Escrow depository ............ ... . 173
License
fees oo 142
PTEIEqUISIEES . . ..\ttt 131
Schools........................ et e e e e 150
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ACT

REAL PROPERTY

Adverse possession, period before claiming .............cooaient
Displaced persons, relocation ........c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes
Execution, district court appeals .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiia

REAL PROPERTY TAX

Agricultural or ranch lands. ... i
Assessment appeals
L LR T R R EEE TR
PrOCEAUIE . .t vttt ittt st
Exemptions, leprosy sufferers. ...
MINIMUM QMOULE .« o« e e e e e e ae e ennearauanraenransassnsossns

REAPPORTIONMENT
APPIOPIIALION . . ottt eteee e e ettt

REGULATORY AGENCIES

Appropriations
COMSUITIET - -« e e e e teeaesenaaeeroaareanateeessonseenonnnnenss
educational teleVision . . .. .ot i
legal ASSISLANCE .« .o vvvvreren e eneeen it
Y (= 5 A R R R R
Credit union administration . .....c.ooveievereniaareerianeerennnn.

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Correctional OffICEIS. . v vvvvr et riirnrarenanerrsennanns
Employer contributions ...........oooiviiiiiins e
Ordinary disability . .......ovviemnier i
Post retirement allowance, county contribution ................ue.
Prior service credit, certain World War II and hospital
EMPIOYMENT . . .t eteeat e et
REVISOR OF STATUTES

Legislative Support (this index)
RIGHTS OF WAY

Beaches, subdivision requirements . . . ...ty

SALARIES
Claim for unpaid .......c.oveirenvieniii e

SANITARIANS

T =35 Ty =S e

SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS

Branch office, POWEIS. .. oo vttt i
Voting rights of members ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa

SCHOOLS

(see also EDUCATION)

District superintendents, appointment...............ocooviiieann..
Parking on campus, unauthorized ............. oot
Principals and acting principals . ...
Punishment of pupils ... ....oovvieiii i
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ACT
Realestatesales ........ ... .. it iiii i, 150
Teachers, employment of certain noncertificate. . ................... 41
Transportation of pupils ... 58
SECURITIES
Commodity futures contract . .........oovevviniineieeennnanennanns 208
Industrial loan company ...........c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiii s, 163
SENIOR CITIZENS FAIR
Authorization ......... ... ... ... . e 196
SERVICE OF PROCESS
Counties, Statute TEVISION ... vettvniieee s et oo e e eeannns 134
Fees. .o e e 55
SHIPPING
Emergency, interruption of commerce .....................coo..... 195
SHORELINES
Coastal zone management Program. ..............c.ovvuvnennnnnnn. 164
Setbacks and Uses .. ...... ... i e “107
SOCIAL SECURITY
Number, civil identification purpose .............ovvivvineinn.... 27
SOCIAL SERVICES
Appropriations .
COTTECIOMNS & v vttt et et et sttt et e et ettt s et eeanas 218
emplOYMENt . ... ... e 218
health ... .. . 218
programs, generally ...t 218
PTOVISOS .ttt ittt ittt ettt et a e e te ettt 218
supplemental ...... ... ... ... e 218
Correctional Facilities (this index)
Displaced persons, assistance . .............o.ieeeineneinnineanns 67
Hawaiian Home Lands (this index)
Physicians and psychiatrists, salary ranges......................... 177
SPOUSE ABUSE
Offense and penalty ........ ... oiiiiiiiiii i, 189
Police to enforce order restraining............................ 188, 190
STATUTE REVISION
Eminent domain proceedings ...........coviiiiieiiiniiiiiin.a, 30
Family courts ........oouorimiii i e 211
JULieS .. e 191
Military vehicles, district court cases involving ..................... 33
Pleadings and procedure ............... o i 109
Public utilities commission practices . .............ccoviireinenn.. 149
Service of process, COUNties. .. ....ouvvirerireirneanneenneannenn, 134
U . ettt e i 32
Tax proceedings . ......c.uinutiiieii it e, 133
Technical amendments, omnibus act .. ........ouveiieninnnnnnnnn.. 31,
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ACT

SUBDIVISION OF LAND

Public access to beaches ..........c.oiiaiiiiiinn e 143
SUBSIDIES

Conditions governing nonpublic organizations ..................... 218
SURETIES

SEALULE TEVISIOM « v e v v e e v vonme s e e inunenaesanasesessnanaassassons 32

SURVIVAL OF ACTIONS

Wrongful death damages........ocovveeiiirinaiiar e 213
SYMPHONY
APPIOPTIALIONS .t vvteri et 218

TATTOO ARTISTS

LECEIISE & o e v et et teee et e enan e 97

TAX APPEAL COURT

ProCedUIE . . v oot ie e eee e it it i 51
TAXATION
Appropriations o
APPEALS - .ot 218
fiscal MANAZEMENE . v v evveernenenenneraraeeres s 218
AsSesSIMENt, APPEAIS « oot ittt 51.
County grants-in-aid .......c.oeoeiiniiiiiiiiiii e 114
Court proceedings, statute reviSion .............oioeieenenninnns 133
REFUNAS « v v e vttt ttteee e itoiae i iieien et inaaaaans 212
Return preparers, disclosure offenses ......... . ..o 106
Revenues and expenditures temporary advisory commission ......... 218
Uniform Federal Tax Lien Registration Act,
recording procedure . ........ooeereieiennon e 128
TELESCOPE
Mauna Kea, large optical ........ SR RN 59
TELEVISION
Broadcasting Authority, Public (this index)
Projector operators, licensing limitation..............ocooviinnn. 95

TEMPORARY DISABILITY INSURANCE

Chiropractic or ostheopathic care ..........oooivvieeeiiniinenn 172
Church employees, eXclUSION .......overiiiiiiiiene e, ... 108
Claims APPEAL . .. cvuvittet et 62
Information from emplOYer . .......oiuereeninniraaianeannnns 9
PIEZNANCY -« civtnt it anrau ettt ae e 61

THEATER FOR YOUTH

APPIOPTIALIONS « .t v vttt e ee ettt 218
TORTS
Wrongful death damages. ........oevereieie i 213
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ACT

TRADE AND FINANCE

Appropriations, economic development . ..........................

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS

Traffic control. ...t

TilANSPORTATION

Appropriations
economic development . . ... .....o.iiiiiei i,
facilities ........ ..o

Bonds . ...
Interdepartmental control commission
APPrOPriation. .. ... .ttt e
PO IS ettt ittt et e e e,
Mass transit, definitions ............. ... ... i,
Schools, pupil safety ............ i,
TREES

Public lands, orchard leases ..............oooueereenonn i,

TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES
Estates (this index)

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

Homemaker eligibility .................... ... .. ... i
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